DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Page 1
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION
SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC,
Plaintiff,

VS. Case No.
VERIZON, et al., CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 2:13-CV-1059-JRG

d.b.a. VERIZON WIRELESS, AT&T, INC.,
AT&T MOBILITY, LLC, SPRINT
CORPORATION, SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY, L.P., SPRINT SOLUTIONS,
INC., and T-MOBILE USA, INC.

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

30(b)(6) DEPOSITION OF VERIZON
DESIGNEE: EDWARD RUTH
Redwood Shores, California

Tuesday, March 3, 2015

REPORTED BY:
JANIS JENNINGS, CSR 3942, CLR, CCRR
JOB NO. 91064

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

Page 2

6 VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF EDWARD RUTH, taken

7 on behalf of the Plaintiff, at 333 Twin Dolphin

8 Drive, Suite 200, Redwood Shores, California,

9 commencing at 9:12 a.m., Tuesday, March 3, 2015,

10 before Janis Jennings, Certified Shorthand Reporter

11 No. 3942, CLR, CCRR.

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES:

Attorneys for Plaintiff:

TENSEGRITY LAW GROUP

555 Twin Dolphin Drive

Redwood Shores, California 94065
BY: WILLIAM NELSON, ESQ.

On Behalf of Defendant Verizon:

WILEY REIN

1776 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006

BY: KEVIN ANDERSON, ESQ.

ALSO PRESENT:

JACK MINNEAR, ESQ., Verizon
DWAYNE GROTH, Videographer

Page 3

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

Page 4
1 I NDEX

3 WITNESS
4 30(b)(6) VERIZON
5  DESIGNEE: EDWARD RUTH

7 EXAMINAT ION
8 BY MR. NELSON 7

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NUMBER
Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

EXHIBI1ITS

DESCRIPTION
PowerPoint "Verizon Music';

VZW_SOLOCRON_00086742 - 86771

Excel Spreadsheet;
VZW_SOLOCRON_00151548 - 151656

Real Networks Briefing Doc;
VZW_SOLOCRON_00087973 - 87974
PowerPoint ""Tones & RBT Reporting"
August 2009;
VZW_SOLOCRON_00088177 - 88196
PowerPoint ""Tones & RBT Reporting"
November 2011;
VZW_SOLOCRON_00090699 - 90711

PowerPoint ""Music Business Review';

VZW_SOLOCRON_00142873 - 142893

PowerPoint 2012 Kick-off Meeting";

VZW_SOLOCRON_00090227 - 90251

Page 5

PAGE
20

29

50

55

60

65

74

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




