# DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

```
Page 1
1
                  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
2
                    EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
3
                        MARSHALL DIVISION
5
     SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC,
6
               Plaintiff,
7
                                               Case No.
     vs.
8
     VERIZON, et al., CELLCO PARTNERSHIP
                                               2:13-CV-1059-JRG
     d.b.a. VERIZON WIRELESS, AT&T, INC.,
10
     AT&T MOBILITY, LLC, SPRINT
11
     CORPORATION, SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS
12
     COMPANY, L.P., SPRINT SOLUTIONS,
13
     INC., and T-MOBILE USA, INC.
14
15
16
                       HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
17
18
                  30(b)(6) DEPOSITION OF VERIZON
19
                     DESIGNEE: EDWARD RUTH
20
                    Redwood Shores, California
21
                      Tuesday, March 3, 2015
22
23
    REPORTED BY:
24
     JANIS JENNINGS, CSR 3942, CLR, CCRR
     JOB NO. 91064
```



### DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON

### HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

	Page 2
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF EDWARD RUTH, taken
7	on behalf of the Plaintiff, at 333 Twin Dolphin
8	Drive, Suite 200, Redwood Shores, California,
9	commencing at 9:12 a.m., Tuesday, March 3, 2015,
10	before Janis Jennings, Certified Shorthand Reporter
11	No. 3942, CLR, CCRR.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	



	Page 3
1	APPEARANCES:
2	
3	
4	
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff:
6	TENSEGRITY LAW GROUP
7	555 Twin Dolphin Drive
8	Redwood Shores, California 94065
9	BY: WILLIAM NELSON, ESQ.
10	
11	
12	
13	On Behalf of Defendant Verizon:
14	WILEY REIN
15	1776 K Street NW
16	Washington, DC 20006
17	BY: KEVIN ANDERSON, ESQ.
18	
19	
20	
21	ALSO PRESENT:
22	JACK MINNEAR, ESQ., Verizon
23	DWAYNE GROTH, Videographer
24	
25	



#### DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON

#### HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

```
Page 4
 1
                                INDEX
 2
 3
     WITNESS
     30(b)(6) VERIZON
 4
 5
     DESIGNEE: EDWARD RUTH
 6
 7
                                                        EXAMINATION
 8
                                                               7
                 BY MR. NELSON
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```



## DE-DESIGNATED BY VERIZON HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

			Page 5
1		EXHIBITS	
2			
3	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
4	Exhibit 1	PowerPoint "Verizon Music";	20
5		VZW_SOLOCRON_00086742 - 86771	
6			
7	Exhibit 2	Excel Spreadsheet;	29
8		VZW_SOLOCRON_00151548 - 151656	
9			
10	Exhibit 3	Real Networks Briefing Doc;	50
11		VZW_SOLOCRON_00087973 - 87974	
12			
13	Exhibit 4	PowerPoint "Tones & RBT Reporting"	55
14		August 2009;	
15		VZW_SOLOCRON_00088177 - 88196	
16			
17	Exhibit 5	PowerPoint "Tones & RBT Reporting"	60
18		November 2011;	
19		VZW_SOLOCRON_00090699 - 90711	
20			
21	Exhibit 6	PowerPoint "Music Business Review";	65
22		VZW_SOLOCRON_00142873 - 142893	
23			
24	Exhibit 7	PowerPoint "2012 Kick-off Meeting";	74
25		VZW_SOLOCRON_00090227 - 90251	



# DOCKET A L A R M

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

# **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

## API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

## **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

